Decision Koe £0 /4

JEFORE TEE RLIER0.D COLZISSION O TED STADE ¢ "AB""OP.I‘IIA.
=000~
In the lattoxr of the apnlication of )
Z. J. Thoxnson for _utnori*y to in- )
croase passenger fares oxnd Yo discon- ) APDPLICLRION I0.5891
*inuo round urin passenger fares botweon )
)
)

resno and Caiwe and Frosno, Xermern and
intcrmediate voints.

SEIZIOE

Above nemed apvlicamt sceks zcuthority to increase
foxr The trensrnortation of paccengers by Awvto Stege o -
Tresno exd Celwa ond Fresno arnd Barstow, 3iola, Tinland

axid Xormed.

Applicant 13 now opersting under fareé saown Iin
torifls Z£iled by Goorge . Thompson under the 2ictitious naxes
of Fresno, Xerman Anchor ILine Steage, and Calwa Stage, s2id
tarifls having becn adopyied by aprlicant Z. J¢. Thompson undexr
auvaority grented by the Relilroald Commissiorn in its Docision
To.7812 on Application No.5588, declded April 30, 1920.

Apnilcant’s rouies ivraverse a verritory not reached
b7 the Reilroad, with the oxceptions 02 vhe towns of Calwas sad

Korman and proposed fares zcro shown 25 S5 cents and 25 cents

aighor thar rail fere %o these poinis.

A8 Juztificstion for increase in fares, applicant
presents svateoment 0f roevenues ari expenses for the year of 1919
which shows & gross reveawe from all sources of $519,427.67 an&
exponditures, including deprecistion of $23,750.05, resulting

in a deficit for tho yeer 1919 of $4,322.38.




Ayplying the nronosed farxes to the verliod of one yesr’s
business, produces & revonue 02 $19,163.20 whick, added to
rovonue derived from express dusiness, leasing of cars ete.,
glves & grend total of 524,754.50, or a profit of $1,004.45
2or the year. Apvlicsat estimates this will be sufficient to
pay increased cost of operation and +0 toke care af depreciation
and give epproximately &% on investment of 316,000.00.

The vrosent and proposed fares of tais applicant are shown

below:

Pregent Fere Provosed Fare

to Calwa . 104 15¢
to Barstow 35¢ 50¢
to 3ilola 45¢ 60¢
%o Tinlend 604
to Xermen 65¢

Round Trip Fares

Fresno to Vinlangd 1.10 1l.50

Tresno to Zermen L.10 1.50

We are 02 the opinion thot thls is a matter in which &
public hooring is not nocessory and thet the application should

be granted.

932

Z. J. Toompson having epplied for sutkority +o establisk

tho fares nereinefter set Lortk for the transportation of passen-
gors by autémobile betweeg Presno 2nd Calwa, an@ Fresno and
3arstow, Blolae, Vinland md Xormen,

IT IS EEPERY ORDERED +khat s2id E. J. Taompson be and ke is
heredby authorized to f£ile tariffs effective five (5) deys from

dete of Issue, establishing the following fares:

-z-




Betweon Fresno and Calwa 15
" — ™ Baxstow -~ 50¢
" - Biola - 60¢
" 520 " Vinland - 75¢

b " Torman 75;;{

and also %o eliminate vpresent round trip fare of $1.10 between

Frosno and Vinland and Zermean.

L.
Deted at Sen Framcisco, Califomia, $als .2 7 dgy of
august, 1920.




